
Area Budget 2025/26 – Applications for funding dealt with etc – Declaration of 
interest. 
 
7 With reference to the minutes of the Council’s City Administration Committee 
of 13th March 2025, when the committee approved the 2025/26 Area Budget 
allocations, there was submitted a report by the Head of Policy and Corporate 
Governance, advising 
 
(1) of the current position in relation to the Dennistoun Area Partnership’s budget 

for 2025/26;  
 
(2) that the Dennistoun Area Partnership’s Budget allocation for 2025/26 was 

£65,665; 
 
(3) of the applications for funding from the Dennistoun Area Budget for 2025/26;  
 
(4) of 4 applications dealt with under delegated authority; and 
 
(5) of 4 applications that had been deemed ineligible as a result of recent 

changes to the criteria for funding from Area Partnerships. 
 
After consideration, the Partnership  
 
(a) noted the position regarding the area budget allocation for 2025/26; and 
 
(b) dealt with the applications for funding as follows, the grant awards being 

subject to the conditions detailed in the report: 
Applicant  Purpose of application  Decision  

 
St Roch’s 
Childcare Service 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sighthill Nursery 
 
 
 
 
 
Econic Life 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Towards cost of delivering 
toy library in partnership 
with Make Do and Grow, 
the purchase of STEAM 
resources and to fund 
family trips to the Science 
Centre 
 
Towards cost of creating 2 
outdoor spaces, 1 for 
children ages 0-2 years 
and 1 for children ages 3 
to 5 years 
 
Towards cost of facilitating 
Neuro-Kind Network to run 
8 peer-led support 
sessions which included 
information sharing on 
natural supports for ADHD, 
such as functional 

Awarded £5,520 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Awarded £1,000 
 
 
 
 
 
Refused, due to 
lack of evidence in 
relation to 
effectiveness of 
functional 
mushrooms 
 



 
 
 
Dennistoun Early 
Years Centre 
 
 
Rosemount 
Lifelong Learning 
 
 
 
 
*Spire View 
Housing 
Association 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Wise Mentoring 
CIC 

mushrooms and 
methylation pathways 
 
Towards cost of waterproof 
suits to support access to 
outdoor learning 
 
Towards cost of 3 
collaborative desks to 
create more available 
space and encourage 
collaboration 
 
Towards funding a mural 
on corner of James Nisbet 
Street and Rhymer Street 
and towards cost of a 
series of workshops with 
children from St Roch’s 
and Royston Primary 
Schools to design creative 
signage around dog fouling 
 
Towards providing 
mentoring programme for 
45 children aged 9 to 11 
years  

 
 
 
Awarded £1,000 
 
 
 
Awarded £5,357 
 
 
 
 
 
Awarded £6,490 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Awarded £5,904 

 
*Charles Lunn declared an interest in this application and left the room during its 
consideration. 
 
 


